
BRANWOOD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SCHOOL CALENDAR – SUMMER TERM 2024 

 

Thursday 5th September 2024                     Winter Term Commences 

Monday 15th April Summer Term Commences 

Tuesday 23rd – Friday 26th April  Form 6 YHA Chester Residential 

Tuesday 23rd April Form 4 Class Assembly 

Wednesday 24th April Form 2 Blue Planet Aquarium Trip 

Tuesday 30th April KG2 Knowsley Trip 

  

Wednesday 1st May Music Recital 2 pm 

Thursday 2nd May Sports Day – Lower School 9.00 – 11.30 am  

Thursday 2nd May Sports Day – Upper School 1.00 – 3.00 pm 

Friday 3rd May Sports Day Reserve Day 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday 7th & Wednesday 8th May  KG1 & KG2 Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday 7th – Friday 10th May  Bikeability Form 6 

Friday 10th May  Abba Mania Assembly – Own Clothes 

Week Commencing 13th May  Revision & Online Exam Week 

Tuesday 14th May Form 6 Class Assembly 

Wednesday 15th May  Form 1 Blackpool Zoo Trip 

Friday 17th May Form 5 & 6 Forensic Science Day 

Week Commencing 20th May Internal Examination Week 

Friday 24th May School Closes for Half Term  

Tuesday 28th May – Friday 7th June Holiday Camp – School of Play 

  

Monday 10th June School Reopens  

Monday 10th June KG2 & F1 Father’s Day Assembly 

Tuesday 11th June & Wednesday 12th June Open Mornings for New KG1 Parents & Pupils 

Thursday 13th June Form 5 & 6 trip to Liverpool Museum 

Tuesday 18th June & Wednesday 19th June Parents’ Evening (F1-F5)  

Friday 21st June Summer Show Dress Rehearsal  

Tuesday 25th & Wednesday 26th June Summer Show Performances 

Friday 28th June Fun Day – no aftercare 

  



BRANWOOD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SCHOOL CALENDAR – SUMMER TERM 2024 

 

Thursday 5th September 2024                     Winter Term Commences 

Monday 1st July  Teddy Bears Picnic – Lower School (KG2 – F2) 

Tuesday 2nd July – pm Whole School Transition Day  

Wednesday 3rd July Speech Night 

Friday 5th July Toy Day - School Closes  

Monday 8th July School Closed – INSET Day 

  

Monday 22nd  – Friday 26th July  Holiday Camp – School of Play 

Monday 29th July – Friday 2nd August Holiday Camp – School of Play 

Monday 5th – Friday 9th August Holiday Camp – School of Play 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th August Holiday Camp – School of Play 

Monday 19th – Friday 23rd August Holiday Camp – School of Play 

Tuesday 26th – Friday 30th August Holiday Camp – School of Play 

 


